MTUST DEED Nº85039 07-29-94A09:42 RCVD mar Page 23224 THIS TRUST DEED, made this \_\_\_\_\_\_ 19day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ July TERRY TAYLOR and BONNIE MIHALOVIC, with the rights of survivorship , as Grantor, MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH COUNTY ....., as Trustee, and GEORGE'S APPLIANCE CENTER, INC., an Oregon Corporation , as Beneficiary, WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in KLAMATH County, Oregon, described as:

SEE EHXIBIT "A" ATTACHED

FORM No. 881 - Oregon Trust Deed Sarles - TRUST DEED (Assignment

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with the property.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum \*\*\*FIFTEEN THOUSAND AND NO/100ths\*\*\*\*\*\*\* of

note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if

It is mutually agreed that. 8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, bene-ticiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking,

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thoradi, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585. WARNING: 12 USC 1701]-3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of this option.

The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue of obtaining beneficiary's consent in complete detail.

TRUST DEED	STATE OF OREGON, County of
TERRY. TAYLOR 	ment was received for record on the day of
KLAMATH. FALLS, OR. 97603 Granter GEORGE'S APPLIANCE.CENTER	SPACE RESERVED atO'clockM., and recorded
	RECORDER'S USE page of as fee/file/instru- ment/microfilm/recepition No, Record of
Aftar Recording Return to (Noixe, Address, Zip):	Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH COUNTY	NAME TITLE By Deputy

ant ga

<text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text>

and that the grantor will warrent and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever. The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)\* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below), This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

\* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. TERRY. TAYLOR mu Duka BONNIE MIHALOVIC STATE OF OREGON, County of . <u>KLAMATH</u> This instrument was acknowledged before me on .... ..) ss. II TERRY TAYLOR AND BONNIE NIHALOVIC by. This instrument was acknowledged before me on by as OFFICIAL SEAL OFFICIAL SEAL JESSIGA WHITLATCH NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGION COMMISSION NO. 029491 MY COMMISSION EXPRES NOV 07, 1997 Hate Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid.) The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the formgoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with the trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of the trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to ... DATED: ....., 19. Do not loss or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made. 0495 Beneticiary

232:26

## EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

## PARCEL 1

The E1/2 of Lot 8 in Block 1 of FIRST ADDITION TO ALTAMONT ACRES, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon, EXCEPTING THEREFROM the North 5 feet thereof conveyed to Klamath County for road purposes in Deed Volume 362 at page 462, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

## PARCEL 2

The W1/2 of Lot 8 in Block 1 of FIRST ADDITION TO ALTAMONT ACRES, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon, EXCEPTIING THEREFROM the North 5 feet thereof conveyed to Klamath County for road purposes in Deed Volume 362 at page 462, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for record at	request of	Mountain 7	Citle Co		the	<u>29th</u>	day
of July	A.D., 19	<u>94</u> at <u>91</u>	42 o'clock	<u> </u>	and duly recorded i	n Vol. <u>M94</u>	,
	of	Mortgage	≥5	_ on Page2	3224		
			Evel	yn Biehn	County Cle	rk	
FEE\$20.00			B	by We	verdene Mil	lindor	2